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VF class

Virulence factors
VF class

C23
C07
C06
C04
C05
A18
A16
A14
A03
C60
C50
C11
C28
B15
B40
B39
B24
B22
B19
B18
B16
B14
B09
B03
B02
C24
C35

Adherence
Enzyme
Immune evasion
Immunoreactive antigen
Manganese uptake
Protease
Toxin

Virulence factors
Fibronectin-binding proteins
Streptococcal plasmin receptor/GAPDH
EF-Tu
Hyaluronidase
Mitogenic factor 3
Streptococcal enolase
Capsule
Surface immunogenic protein
Pneumococcal surface antigen A/Metal binding protein SloC
C3-degrading protease
Serine protease
Trigger factor
Beta-hemolysin/cytolysin
CAMP factor
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